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Health Science State Leaders (35)
Alabama Department of Education Lisa McGrady lisa.mcgrady@alsde.edu
Alaska Primary Care Andrea Gelvin agelvin@gci.net

Teresa Novkovich TeresaN@alaskapca.org
Arkansas Department of Education Daniel Muilenburg Daniel.Muilenburg@ade.arkansas.gov
Arizona Department of Education Wesley Wood Wesley.Wood@azed.gov
California Department of Education Cindy Beck cbeck@cde.ca.gov
Colorado Community College System Jordan Whittington Jordan.Whittington@cccs.edu
Connecticut State Department of Education Suzanne Vita-Loud suzanne.loud@ct.gov
Delaware Department of Education Peg Enslen peggy.enslen@doe.k12.de.us
Georgia Department of Education Sandra Martin sandra.martin@doe.k12.ga.us
Hawaii Pacific Basin Area Health Education Erica Davis davisel3@hawaii.edu
Idaho Division of Career Technical Education Stephanie Mai stephanie.mai@cte.idaho.gov
Illinois State Board of Education Shasista Saiyed SSAIYED@isbe.net
Iowa Department of Education Joe Collins joe.collins@iowa.gov
Kansas State Department of Education Meg Richard mrichard@ksde.org
Kentucky Department of Education Peggy Williford peggy.williford@education.ky.gov
Michigan Department of Education Celena Mills millsc1@michigan.gov
Minnesota Department of Education Shelli Sowles shelli.sowles@state.mn.us
Mississippi Department of Education Deanna Dunaway ddunaway@mdek12.org
Montana Office of Public Instruction Jamie Corley Jamie.Corley@mt.gov
Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education Shelly Wehmeyer shelly.wehmeyer@dese.mo.gov
Nebraska Department of Education Jami Foster jamelyn.foster@nebraska.gov
Nevada Department of Education Jennifer Fisk jennifer.fisk@doe.nv.gov
New York State Education Department Louise Bigando Louise.Bigando@nysed.gov
North Carolina Department of Public Instruction Robert Van Dyke Robert.VanDyke@dpi.nc.gov
North Dakota Department of Career and Technical Education Tracy Becker tmbecker@nd.gov
Ohio Department of Education Matt Wells matthew.wells@education.ohio.gov
Oklahoma Department of CareerTech Education Lara Morris lara.morris@careertech.ok.gov
Oregon Department of Education Art Witkowski art.witkowski@state.or.us
South Carolina Department of Education Angel Clark aclark@ed.sc.gov
South Dakota Department of Education Kristin Larson kristin.larson@state.sd.us
Texas Health Occupations Association, Inc (THOA) Jackie Uselton jackusel@gmail.com
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Utah State Board of Education Maren Hansen maren.hansen@schools.utah.gov
Washington Office of the Superintendent and Public Instruction Marianna Goheen marianna.goheen@k12.wa.us
West Virginia Department of Education Ashley Torres atorres@k12.wv.us
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction Christina Patrin christina.patrin@dpi.wi.gov
PUBLISHERS/RESOURCES (24)
3B Scientific Tim Hemans  tim.hemans@a3bs.com

Dave Flanagan Dave.Flanagan@a3bs.com
American Allied Health, Inc. Joshua Anderson josh@americanalliedhealth.com
Antatomy in Clay JP Theriault john.paul@anatomyinclay.com

Stephanie Wajda stephanie@anatomyinclay.com
Applied Educational Systems (AES) Jim Schutlz jims@aeseducation.com 
Aztec Software / PassAssured Lois Forsyth lois@passassured.com
BE Publishing/FA Davis Company Rosalind Thompson rdt@fadavis.com

Margaret Biblis MMB@fadavis.com
Bio-Rad Laboratories Yolanda Kowalewski yolanda_kowalewski@bio-rad.com
Biotility Tammy Mandell tmandell@cerhb.ufl.edu  
Body Interact Raquel Bidarra raquel@bodyinteract.com

Kevin Ardon kevin@bodyinteract.com
CareerSafe Amy Gallagher amy.gallagher@careersafeonline.com 
CEV Multimedia Mark Johnson Mark.Johnson@cevmultimedia.com 

Maggie McGill Maggie.McGill@cevmultimedia.com 
DEPCO Enterprises Nicholas Wells nwells@depcollc.com
Goodheart-Willcox Publisher Mallory Dufek mdufek@g-w.com 
Jones & Barlett Learning Bill Lawrensen William.Lawrensen@jblearning.com

Cathy Esperti CEsperti@jblearning.com
NCCT (National Center for Competency Testing) Dana  Van Laeys  dana@ncctinc.com
National Geographic Learning (NGL) | Cengage Nicole Robinson Nicole.robinson@cengage.com
NHA (National Healthcareer Association) Laura Flynn  laura.flynn@nhanow.com
Paxton Patterson Bud Johnson bud@paxpat.com
Pocket Nurse Mia Bywalski mbywalski@pocketnurse.com
Realityworks Denise DuBois denise.bodart@realityworks.com
Savvas Learning Company Deborah Noakes Deborah.Noakes@pearson.com

Geoffrey Howard geoffrey.howard@savvas.com
Starla's Creative Teaching Tips Starla Ewan sewan15@yahoo.com
Dean Vaughn Total Retention System Greg Newcomb greg.newcomb@petersons.com
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Nicolas Weiser nicolas.weiser@petersons.com
Visible Body Krystylynn Fusaro krystylynn.fusaro@visiblebody.com
Professional Associations (7)
American Medical Technologists (AMT) Kathy Cilia kcilia@americanmedtech.org
ASHA (American Speech Language Hearing Association Judy Blackburn  jblackburn@asha.org
DANB/DALE (Dental Assisting National Board) Jennifer Price jprice@dalefoundation.org
HOSA-Future Health Professionals Jim Koeninger  jim.koeninger@hosa.org
NAF-Be Career Ready Colleen Del Terzo cdelterzo@naf.org 
PTCB (Pharmacy Technician Certification Board) Zach Green zgreen@ptcb.org 
PLTW (Project Lead The Way) Stephanie Poll spoll@pltw.org 
Secondary/Postsecondary Educational Institutions (4)
Florida Virtual School Tamara Gibson-Alonsotgibsonalonso@flvs.net
Hudson County Schools of Technology/County Prep High School Mary Redondo mredondo@hcstonline.org
Minnesota State HealthForce Center of Excellence Valerie DeFor vdefor@winona.edu

Summer Hagy summer.hagy@winona.edu
Eastern Virigina Medical School Julie Stoner StonerJL@evms.edu

Kela Cowan-Gant CowanYD@evms.edu
Health Science Educators Association 
President Toni McLemore toni.mclemore@durantisd.org
Immediate Past President Katrina Haynes khaynes315@gmail.com
Ex Officio
Certificate Manager Cindy LeCoq cindy@healthscienceconsortium.org
Certificate Partner - YouScience Robbie Rauzi robbie.rauzi@youscience.com
Past Chair Phyllis Johnson phyllis@healthscienceconsortium.org 
Executive Director Nancy Allen nancy@healthscienceconsortium.org 
Honorary Life Members 

Beverly Campbell becgroup@sbcglobal.net
Clarice Morris medmagghs@aol.com
Scott Hess scott.cteservices@gmail.com
Laurene McLemore
Nancy Russell TRaynors007@aol.com
Carole Stacy carolestacy7@gmail.com

Staff Mallory Walton hsea@healthscienceconsortium.org
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